



Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 5026340)

Status: Updated

Reference Number:	PRESIDENTIAL COMMISSION ON GOOD GOV 21st Floor, JMT Corporate Condominium, 27 ADB Avenue, Or		Award Type:
10952594	Metro Manila, NCR, Philippines	Award Notice	
Control Number:	RELOCATION SURVEY Awardee : Contact Person	Contract Amount:	
PR 05240353 / SVP-2024-	DIMACULANGAN LAND SURVEYING Diokno M Dimacu	Php35,000.00	
06-03	Address L Designation L	Award Date:	
Bid Notice Title:	34 Examiner Street West Triangle., Quezon City Metro Manila, NCR, Philippines		04-Jul-2024
PROCUREMENT OF			Publish Date:
RELOCATION SURVEY	Line Item		20-Aug-2024
SERVICES OF TWO (2)	# Product/Service/Project Name RELOCATION SURVEY, PROCUREMENT OF RELOCATION	Budget	Date Last Updated
PARCELS OF LAND FOR	1 SURVEY SERVICES OF TWO PARCELS OF LAND FOR CALOOCAN PROPERTY, 81151604, 1, Lot	Php45,000.00	20-Aug-2024
CALOOCAN/ KINGSWOOD	CALOUCAN PROPERTY, STISTOUY, 1, LOL		Contract Number:
PROPERTY	Reason for Award :		PO 2024-0153
Approved Budget:	Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bidder		Proceed Date:
Php45,000.00			16-Jul-2024
Procurement Mode:			Contract Effectivity
Negotiated Procurement -			Date:
Small Value Procurement			16-Jul-2024
(Sec. 53.9)			Contract End Date:
Classification:			16-Aug-2024
Consulting Services			Created By:
Category:			Rachell G. Sebua
Surveying Services			Date Created:
Applicable Procurement			20-Aug-2024
Rules:			Approver:
Implementing Rules and			Rachell G. Sebua
Regulations			View Documents:
Funding Source:			4
Government of the			
Philippines (GOP)			
Funding Instrument:			
General Appropriations Act			
Location:			
Metro Manila			
Contract Duration:			
15 Day/s			
Contact Person:			
Rachell Sebua			
Created By:			
Rachell Sebua			



Republic of the Philippines
PRESIDENTIAL COMMISSION ON GOOD GOVERNMENT



July 4, 2024

## DIMACULANGAN LAND SURVEYING SERVICES

No. 34 Examiner Street, Brgy. West Triangle Quezon City

ATTN: MR. DIOKNO M. DIMACULANGAN

## NOTICE OF AWARD

Dear Mr. Dimaculangan:

We are pleased to inform you that the Presidential Commission on Good Government (PCGG) has approved to award the contract for the *PROCUREMENT OF RELOCATION SURVEY SERVICES OF TWO (2) PARCELS OF LAND FOR CALOOCAN/ KINGSWOOD PROPERTY (SVP-2024-06-03 / PR 05240353)* to your company which submitted a quotation in the amount of Thirty-Five Thousand Only (Php 35,000.00).

Pursuant to Section 39 of the Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 or the Government Procurement Reform Act, you are hereby given ten (10) calendar days upon receipt hereof within which to accept, sign and execute the contract for the said service.

Thank you.

Very truly yours, JUSTICE MELCHOR QUIRINO C. SADANG (ret.) Chairpersø

/RGS

 21st & 22nd Floors The JMT Condominium Corporation 27 ADB Ave. Ortigas Center, Brgy. San Antonio, Pasig City 1600
 www.pcgg.gov.ph
 8725-6874 / 8727-4434



Management System ISO 9001:2015

				FAD-/	Appendix 6 ASD-2018-0018	
		PURCHASE ORDER PRESIDENTIAL COMMISSION ON GOOD	GOVERNMENT	r		
			1		152	
SUPPLIER : ADDRESS :		ULANGAN LAND SURVEYING SERVICES xaminer Street, Brgy. West Triangle	P.O. No. :	2024-01	100	
Quezon City TIN : 159-194-007-000			Date : July 4, 2024			
TIN : Gentlemen:	159-194-	307-000	Mode of Procurement : SVP			
	e furnish thi	s Office the following articles subject to the terms and c	conditions contain	ed herein:		
Place of Delivery : 21st Floor, JMT Corporate Condominium, Ortigas Center, Pasig City Date of Delivery :			Delivery Term : 15 days Payment Term : 30 days			
Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	
	Lot	PROCUREMENT OF RELOCATION SURVEY SERVICES OF TWO (2) PARCELS OF LAND FOR CALOOCAN/ KINGSWOOD PROPERTY (SVP-2024-06-03 / PR 05240353)	1	35,000.00	Php35,000.0	
			·		an a	
		Please see attached Terms of Reference (SVP-2024-06-03 / PR 05240353)				
		(SVI-2024-00-03) TK 05240555)				
	(VZXVZXVZX	vzvxzvxzxvNOTHING FOLLOWSzxvzxvzxvzxvz	XVZXVZXVZXVZX	VZXVZXVZXVZXVZX	VXVZXVZXV	
		NOTE: Subject to V.A.T.				
			<u>&gt;</u>	TOTAL	35,000.0	
n case of failure to mak	the full del	ivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (	1/10) of one percen	t for everyday of del	ay	
	BC					
	By L	CEIVE 7 JUL 2024 COA-PCGG 10:52 Am		MANUEL F. EI urrAG-Asset Mana		
Conforme:	By J	COA-PCGG 10'52 Am	ENGR.	MANUEL F. EI		
DIO KN Signature over	er Printed N	COA-PCGG 10:52 Am Time: 10:52 Am	ENGR.	MANUEL F. EI		
DIO KN Signature ov	By: U By: U er Printed N I Vo, 20 Date	COA-PCGG 10:52 Am Time: 10:52 Am	ENGR.	MANUEL F. EI		
DIOKN Signature ov	er Printed N I II , 20 Date	COA-PCGG 10:52 Am Time: 10:52 Am	ENGR. Division Chief. S	MANUEL F. EI urrAG-Asset Mana	ageman Division	
DIOKN Signature ov JULY	er Printed N V No , 20 Date	COA-PCGG 10:52 Am Time: 10:52 Am	ENGR. Division Chief. S	MANUEL F. EI urrAG-Asset Mana	agement	